Form PTO-1595 REC 04-15-	2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Travenians.	tooy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dennis Richard HAYWARD , APR 0 9 2002	Name: LUCAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
4-9-02	Internal Address: Stratford Road
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attaches 2 . No	Solihull B90 4LA
	United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	······································
□ Other	City:State:Zip:
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: February 14, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/053,610	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James G. Gatto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky & Popeo	Enclosed
11911 Freedom Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 400	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
James G. Gatto, Registration No. 32,694	April 9. 2002
	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
002 GT0N11 00000136 10053610 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
581 40.00 DP	
RES 66150v1	PATENT
	REEL: 012776 FRAME: 099

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor,

DENNIS RICHARD HAYWARD

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

LUCAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at

STRATFORD ROAD SOLIHULL B90 4LA UNITED KINGDOM

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

A THERMAL DISCONNECT DEVICE

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of America which was filed by the undersigned on 24th January 2002 and accorded application serial number 10/053,610 ; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this agreement not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorise Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

Executed on: _ 14th February 2002

DENNIS RICHARD MAYWARD



RECORDED: 04/09/2002